
 

Department of Public Works 
 
City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, Wisconsin  53403 
262.636.9121 – Public Works 
262.636.9191 - Engineering  

City of Racine, Wisconsin 

Richard M. Jones, PE 
Commissioner of Public Works 

 
Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. 

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations 
 

John C. Rooney, P.E. 
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

July 25, 2007 

 

 

TO:  Alderman Ron D. Hart, Chairman 

  Public Works and Services Committee 

 

FROM: John C. Rooney 

  Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering 

 

RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 19-07 (K7-022), 2007 CCTV Services & Manhole Inspections, 

National Power Rodding, contractor 

 

 

Attached is Change Order No. 1 on the above contract reflecting an extension of time to complete the work.  

There was a delay in processing the contract and additional work was given to the contractor and therefore we 

are extending the contract to August 31, 2007. 

               

The original contract was approved under Resolution No. 07-0144 of April 4, 2007, in the amount of 

$382,481.40.   This change order needs no funding. 

 

 

Cc:  Joy Hansche 

 

 
HMF: 

 


